



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5227 of 2024

Mulayam Yadav

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Jai Narain Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 88
(Sl.No. 183)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. List revised.
2. None appears on behalf of the revisionist. Learned AGA for the State is present.
3. In the interest of justice, list this matter as fresh on 25.09.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

September 8, 2025
Ashish Pd.