



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5227 of 2024**

Mulayam Yadav

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Jai Narain Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

---

**Court No. - 86**

**HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

1. As per office report dated 21.1.2026, notice has been issued to opposite party No.2, but service report has not been received yet.
2. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026 as fresh along with service report.

**January 22, 2026**  
Gurpreet Singh

**(Harvir Singh,J.)**