



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5227 of 2024

Mulayam Yadav

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Jai Narain Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. List revised.
2. Ms. Anjum Vishwakarma, learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. As per office report dated 21.02.2026, notice upon opposite party no.2 has been received back served but none appeared on her behalf.
4. As prayed by learned counsel for the revisionist, put up as fresh on 20.03.2026.

February 23, 2026
AKT

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.)